
CHANGE ORDER 

No._ __,.3'--_
PROJECT: South Oslo Road WIP Improvements 

DA TE OF ISSUANCE: March 22. 2023 EFFECTIVE DA TE: 

OWNER: Indian River County 

OWNER's Contract No.: 2021026 Project No.: 044572102 

CONTRACTOR: TLC Diversified, Inc ENGINEER: Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

1. Rehabilitation of feedwater pumps and bases 

2. Replacement of feedwater pump suction valves (x5) 

3. Installation of a 3rd transfer pump motor 

4. Construction of light pole and receptacle by HSP 4&5 

5. Construction of new lab electrical circuits 

6. Relocation of the electrical conduits in the chemical storage room 

7. Fiber optic improvements for the Wells 

8. Grounding investigation per IRCDUS request 

Attachments: Quotations 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 

$ 10,665,515.65 Substantial Completion: 760 
Ready for final payment: 820 

Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders: 
No. 1 & 2 $633.584 No. to No. 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order 

$ 11.299,099.65 Substantial Completion: 760 
Ready for final payment: 820 

Days or dates 
Net Increase (decrease) in this Change Order Net Increase in this Change Order 

$387,037.72 0 days 

Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Time with all approved Change 
Orders Orders 

Substantial Completion: 760$ 11.686.137.37 
Ready for final payment: 820 

Days or dates 

. .L I} APPROVED: ACCEPTED: 
fV'tt t,1.c', {J~. 

By: 1--~...J....<f!!::____~_"l....:..c..::i-t....:.'i_~ifi.!.:....11'-N By: __________ By: ____ 

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: _________ Date: 3-23-2023 

EJCDC No. C-700 (2002 Edition) 

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America. 

00800-24 

 


https://11.686.137.37


Corporate Office 
2719 17th St. East 
Palmetto, FL 34221 

WEST PALM BEACH 
7233 Southern Blvd 
Suite B-1 
West Palm Beac h , FL 33413 

TAMPA 
12814 Dupont Circle 
Building B, Suite 4-A 
Tampa, FL 33626 

\. 941.722.0621 

~ 941.722.1382 

CG C041816 CU C053963 

Kimley-Horn 20-MARCH-2023 

1920 Wekiva Way, Suite 200 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33411 

Attn: Mr. Nick Black, P.E. Nick.Black@Kimley-Horn.com 

Reference: RFP feed pump re-build, transfer pump motor and re-build, area light, relocate chem 

room conduits, new lab elect. Circuits, fiber work, grounding & lightning check out confirmation. 

Dear Mr. Black, 

Please find a quotation for the changes requested as reference above. 

Labor = $ 10,437.00 

Material = $ 231,216.05 

Subcontract = $ 70,297.10 

Equipment = $ 4,000.00 

Other= $ 0.00 

Labor Burden = $ 3,652.95 

Tax = $ 16,465.12 

OH & P subs 5% = $ 3,514.86 

OH & P @ Self Perform 15% = $ 39,865.67 

Subtotal = $ 379,448.75 

Bond = $ 7,588.97 

Total ADD = $ 387,037.72 

With the current supply chain delays that have been discussed in the project meetings it is 

difficult to quantify the additional time required to quote this change. TLC is therefore reserving 

our rights to additional time for the project that will be determined at a later date. Please provide 

your acceptance of this additional work and issue a change order so that TLC can release the 

required items for production. 

Sincerely Yours, 

John P. Elder (Project Manager) 

https://387,037.72
https://7,588.97
https://379,448.75
https://39,865.67
https://3,514.86
https://16,465.12
https://3,652.95
https://4,000.00
https://70,297.10
https://231,216.05
https://10,437.00
mailto:Attn:Mr.NickBlack,P.E.Nick.Black@Kimley-Horn.com


I 

1------------< I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
OSLO ROAD RFQ REV.1 20-Mar-23 

FEED PUMP MOTORS AND BASES 

ONE ADDITIONAL 50 HP TRANSFER PUMP MOTOR 

ADD AREA LIGHT & OUTLET AT HSP AREA 

RELOCATE CONDUITS @ CHEM STORAGE 

NEW LAB ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS 

ELECTRICAL FIBER WORK (CONDUITS) 

ELECTRICAL GROUNDING AT SITE 

LABOR $ 

MATERIAL $ 231,216.05 

SUBCONTRACT $ 70,297.10 

EQUIPMENT $ 4,000.00 

OTHER $ -

LABOR BURDEN @ .35 $ 3,652.95 

TAXES $ 16,465.12 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT SUBCONTRACTOR @ 5% $ 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, Other @ 15% $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 

BOND AT 2% OF WORK (THIS IS A FIELD ORDER SO BOND IS ALREADY INCLUDED $ 

TOTAL $ 

$ 10,437.00 $ 231,216.05 $ 70,297.10 $ 4,000.00 $ - $ 16,465.12 $ 332,415.27 $ 3,652.95 $ - $ 3,514.86 $ 39,865.67 $ 379,448.75 $ 7,588.97 $ 387,037.72 

TOTAL FOR ALL WORK (WITH BOND) = $ 387,037.72 

TOTAL LABOR TOTAL MATERIAL SUBCONTRACT TOTAL EQUIPMENT OTHER TAX SUBTOTALS 

UNIT LABOR 10,437.00$ UNIT MATERIAL 231,216.05$ 70,297.10$ 
UNIT 
EQUIPMENT 4,000.00$ -$ 16,465.12$ 332,415.27$ 

NOTES DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT LABOR MATERIAL SUBCONTRACT EQUIPMENT OTHER TAX TOTAL 

SAFETY SMALL TOOLS GLOVES, TAPE 1 MO $ - $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 35.00 $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE FEED PUMP REBUILD W/ BASES $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL FROM FEED PUMPS 5 EA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 4,155.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

REMOVE PUMPS AND LOAD ONTO TRUCK 5 EA $ 465.00 $ 2,325.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

TRUCKING TO AND FROM BARNY'S 5 SEPARATE TRIPS TO BARNY'S 5 EA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

REPAIR / REBUILD PUMPS 1 LS $ - $ - $ 93,715.00 $ 93,715.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 6,560.05 $ 

STAINLESS STEEL BASEPLATES 1 LS $ - $ - $ 55,720.00 $ 55,720.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 3,900.40 $ 

UNLOAD AND SET PUMPS AND GROUT 5 EA $ 698.00 $ 3,490.00 $ 200.00 $ 1,000.00 $ - $ 200.00 $ 1,000.00 $ - $ 140.00 $ 

NEW GASKETS AND FASTENERS ANCHORS AT PUMPS 10 EA $ 38.00 $ 380.00 $ 200.00 $ 2,000.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 140.00 $ 

START-UP AND CHECK OUT PUMPS 5 EA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

DISINFECTION NOT INCLUDED ADD IF REQUIRED 1 LS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

PRESSURE TEST IS VISUAL ADD IF PRESSURE TEST REQUIRED 5 EA $ 38.00 $ 190.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

FEED PUMP VALVE FURNISH & DELIVER 12" LUG STYLE B/FLY 1 LS $ - $ - $ 25,047.05 $ 25,047.05 $ 1,500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,753.29 $ 

NUTS BOLTS AND GASKETS AT NEW VALVES 5 EA $ - $ - $ 150.00 $ 750.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 52.50 $ 

FEED PUMP VALVE REMOVAL 5 EA $ 232.00 $ 1,160.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

INSTALL NEW FEED PUMP VALVES 5 EA $ 232.00 $ 1,160.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

NO FIELD PAINTING INCLUDED $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE ONE ADDITIONAL 50 HP TRANSFER PUMP MOTOR $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

50 HP MOTOR (DELIVERY IS INCLUDED) 1 EA $ - $ - $ 22,614.00 $ 22,614.00 $ 831.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,582.98 $ 

REMOVE TRANSFER PUMP AND SHIP TO BARNYS 1 EA $ 698.00 $ 698.00 $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 105.00 $ 

RE-BUILD 1 ADDITIONAL TRANSFER PUMP 1 EA $ - $ - $ 22,370.00 $ 22,370.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,565.90 $ 

REINSTALL PUMP AFTER RE-BUILD 1 EA $ 1,034.00 $ 1,034.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ - $ 105.00 $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE ADD AREA LIGHT & OUTLET AT HSP AREA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

ADD AREA LIGHT WITH OUTLET INCLUDING EXCAVATION 1 LS $ - $ - $ - $ 4,276.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE RELOCATE CONDUITS @ CHEM STORAGE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

RELOCATE CONDUITS @ CHEM STORAGE AT CONFLICTS 1 LS $ - $ - $ 26,371.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 26,371.00 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE NEW LAB ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

CIRCUIT BREAKER @ LP3, EXTEND 50 AMP & INSTALL NEW PANEL W/ BREAKER 1 LS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5,463.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE ELECTRICAL FIBER WORK (CONDUITS) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

RE-WORK FIBER CONDUITS AT BUILDING AND SITE 1 LS $ - $ - $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 18,194.10 $ - $ - $ - $ 525.00 $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE ELECTRICAL GROUNDING AT SITE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

INSPECT & TEST GROUNDING SYSTEM / LIGHTNING PROTECTION WITH REPORTS 1 LS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 4,507.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

$ 10,437.00 $ 231,216.05 $ 70,297.10 $ 4,000.00 $ - $ 16,465.12 $ 332,415.27 $ 3,652.95 $ - $ 3,514.86 $ 39,865.67 $ 379,448.75 $ 7,588.97 $ 387,037.72 

LABOR MATERIAL SUBCONTRACT EQUIPMENT OTHER TAX SUBTOTALS BURDEN TAXES OH&P SUBS 

OH&P ON LABOR, 

MAT, EQUIP SUBTOTAL BOND @ 2% TOTAL 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ 26,371.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 26,371.00 $ - $ 1,318.55 -
$ $ 27,689.55 $ 553.79 $ 28,243.34 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ $ - $ - $ -

https://387,037.72
https://7,588.97
https://379,448.75
https://39,865.67
https://3,514.86
https://3,652.95
https://332,415.27
https://16,465.12
https://4,000.00
https://70,297.10
https://231,216.05
https://10,437.00
https://387,037.72
https://387,037.72
https://7,588.97
https://379,448.75
https://39,865.67
https://3,514.86
https://3,652.95
https://332,415.27
https://16,465.12
https://4,000.00
https://70,297.10
https://231,216.05
https://10,437.00

	CHANGE ORDER

